

4 NO RAMKRISHNAPUR GRAM PANCHAYAT
IN P.S. KUMARGANJ; DAKSHIN DINAJPUR
NOTICE INVITING TENDER (1st Call)

Memo No: 399/ RKG/2017


Dated: 06/11/2017

Sealed Tenders on Item Rate-Basis in own Letterhead are hereby invited from resourceful, experienced, bonafied & reputed / Firms for Supply of the following Material as briefed in 'Para - A' below.


Sl.No.	Name of Scheme / Material Supply	Total Amount	Earnest money	Participation Charge s	Time Allow	Place of Delivery	Remarks
1	Supply of following Material for the Construction of AWC Under M.G.N.R.E.G.A & Child Development Department Scheme, Under No. 4 Ramkrishnapur Gram panchayat, Kumarganj Development Block, District Dinajpur SAAP NO.17/3/6/6/19/11	580300.00	11750.00	1500.00	45 Days	Gram Panchyat Area.	Annexture B
2	Supply of following Material for the Construction of AWC Under M.G.N.R.E.G.A & Child Development Department Scheme, Under No. 4 Ramkrishnapur Gram panchayat, Kumarganj Development Block, District Dinajpur SAAP NO.17/3/6/6/19/12	580300.00	11750.00	1500.00	45 Days	Tajpur JI. No. 186 Plot NO. 1,44,146 Kh. NO. 97	Annexture B
3	Supply of following Material for the Construction of AWC Under M.G.N.R.E.G.A & Child Development Department Scheme, Under No. 4 Ramkrishnapur Gram panchayat, Kumarganj Development Block, District Dinajpur SAAP NO.17/3/6/6/19/13	580300.00	11750.00	1500.00	45 Days	Latmirzapur Mouza. JI No. 75 Plot No. 294	Annexture B

A. TERMS AND CONDITIONS: -

- Please Quote your Rate (both in figures & in words also) on Item – Rate – Basis at appropriate places on your own Letterhead.
- Intending Tenderers should enclose valid upto date duly attested copy of Income Tax Return (Last Three Year), Professional Tax ,GSTIN (Must be submitted) Adhar Card, Clearance Certificate with all necessary documents in support of proof of eligibility.
 - Earnest money in the form of NSC OR Bank Draft / DCR or Cash (Misc Receipts) in favour of Prodhani, 4 No Ramkrishnapur Gram Panchayat
 - Participation Charges in deposit in miscellaneous receipts at Prodhani, 4 No Ramkrishnapur Gram Panchayat Office. [Which is not refundable].


 Prodhani
 4 No. Ramkrishnapur G.P
 Gopalganj, D/Dinajpur

3. The letterhead containing tender with all relevant documents requisite value of Earnest money, Participation charges [receipt Xerox copy] etc. must be submitted in sealed cover and the name of the work [write clearly the NIT No, & Group No.] addressed to Pradhan; 4 No Ramkrishnapur Gram Panchayat, P.O. & Vill. Gopalganj, P.S. Kumarganj, Dist. Dakshin Dinajpur, must be submitted in this office of the undersigned only by Post or courier service or Tender Box of Office on or before 20.11.2017 upto 1.00 P.M Tender receipt after the stipulated time and date will not be considered strictly.
4. Intending Labour Co-Operative +Societies & Unemployed Engineers' Co-Operative Societies should enclose the documents in proof of their Registration & validity to participate in this Tender during the period of deposition of the Tender. Exemption from deposition of Earnest Money will be allowed as per Govt. Orders.
5. The Tender will be opened on 20.11.2017 at 3.00 P.M. or any other day as the Authority deem fit in presence of the available intending quotacioners or their authorised representative.
6. The Supply Order for the successful Tenderers will be issued part by part as per requirement within the sanctioned available fund or requirement of schemes. Mention Tender amount is not fixed it may be increased or decreased and also noted the quantity of Material may be increase or decrease.
7. Earnest money submitted for the successful Tenderers will be converted into security deposit, which will be released after the completion of the total supply work.
8. Income Tax & all taxes will be deducted from the each bill. And payment will be made only account Transfer as per MGNREGA Rules.
9. No inferior quality of materials will be entertained from this end, if any materials may found inferior or rejected must be shifted for the site with intimation.
- 10 Whole of the work (s) to any or among more than one participated quotation without assigning any reason. The said authority will not be bound to accept the lowest tender. If there is any less or above excessive percentage (%) will be given there is question of rate analysis.
10. No Price / Cost escalation over the rate quoted in the quotation will be allowed.
11. The supply works have to be completed within the stipulated time by maintaining actual specification. If the work is not being completed within the stipulated time, Penal action, as decided by the Purchase Committee of Gram Panchayat, will be imposed and the Earnest money may be forfeited.
12. Bidders must submit 50% Credential in similar nature of supply / work during last Three years.



 Pradhan
 4 No Ramkrishnapur Gram Panchayat
 Gopalganj, D/Dinajpur

Memo No: 399 / 1(8) / RKG/P/2017

Dated: 20/06/2017

Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1 The SDO, Balurghat (Sadar) Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.
- 2 The Programme Officer, Kumarganj, Block, Dakshin Dinajpur.
- 3 M.G.N.R.E.G.A Cell , Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur
- 4 DIO, NIC Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur, Upload the above NIT.
- 5 Local News Paper for Publication the above NIT
- 6 Rural Libraries, Gopalganj, Kumarganj Block,
- 7 Notice Board, 3 nos Ramkrishnapur G.P.
8. Office copy


 Pradhan
 4 No Ramkrishnapur Gram Panchayat
 Gopalganj, D/Dinajpur

ANNEXTURE B
Supply of following Material For the construction of AWC at Gram Panchayat
Under M.G.N.R.E.G.A / CHILD DEPARTMENT Fund 2016-17
SAAP NO. 17/3/6/6/19/11, 17/3/6/6/19/12, 17/3/6/6/19/13

Sl.No	Name of the Materials	Quantity	Unit	Rate (In Rs.)	Total Amount (In Rs.)	Earnest Money (In Rs.)	Participation Charges (In Rs.)	Maximum time allowed for Delivery
1	Supply approved quality Reinforcement at site all taxes	724.60	Kg	44.75	32,426.00			
2	Supply approved quality Cement at site all taxes	242.00	Bag	378.00	91,476.00			
3	Supply approved quality Coarse Sand at site all taxes	32.18	M3	850.00	27,352.00			
4	Supply approved quality Fine Sand at site all taxes	37.23	M3	400.00	14,892.00			
5	Priming one coat on timber or plastered surface with synthetic oil bound primer of approved quality including smoothening surfaces by sand papering etc.	50.71	M2	41.00	2,079.00			
6	Priming one coat on steel or other metal surface with synthetic oil bound primer of approved quality including smoothening surfaces by sand papering etc.	16.60	M2	31.00	515.00			
7	Painting with best quality synthetic enamel paint of approved make and brand including smoothening surface by sand papering etc. including using of approved putty etc. on the surface, if necessary : (i) On timber or plastered surface : With other than hi gloss of approved quality. Two coats (with any shade except white)	50.71	M2	89.00	4,513.00			
8	Painting with best quality synthetic enamel paint of approved make and brand including smoothening surface by sand papering etc. including using of approved putty etc. on the surface, if necessary : (i) On steel or other metal surface : With other than hi gloss of approved quality. Two coats (with any shade except white)	16.60	M2	86.00	1,428.00			
9	Applying decorative cement based paint of approved quality after preparing the surface including scraping the same thoroughly (plastered or concrete surface) as per manufacturer's specification. (ii) One coat on new surface.	182.56	M2	53.00	9,676.00			
10	White washing 3 coats to inside the Building.	195.08	M2	18.86	3,679.00			
11	Supplying fitting, fixing of door & window fitting. (a) Iron Butt hing (10 cm x 50mmx1.25mm)	56.00	Nos	48.00	2,688.00			
	(b) Iron Socket Bolt (10cmx10mm)	9.00	Nos	45.00	405.00			
	(c) Hasp bolt (200cmm long)	3.00	Nos	155.00	465.00			
	(d) Anodised all D type handle (100x10)	3.00	Nos	79.00	237.00			
	(e) Window ring (7.50 cm)	10.00	Nos	30.30	303.00			
12	Supplying fitting, and fixing of doors for toilet & Urina made from aluminium sheet over wooder frame including all Fittings.	2.00	Nos	1,200.00	2,400.00			
13	Supply & Fitting, Fixing of S.W Soil Pipe (100mm)	5.00	Nos	215.00	1,075.00			
14	Supply & Fitting, Fixing of "P" trap	1.00	Nos	442.00	442.00			
15	Supply & Fitting, Fixing of Shallow water closet Indian Pattern.	1.00	Nos	400.00	400.00			
16	Supply & Fitting, Fixing of Pit Cover	3.00	Nos	500.00	1,500.00			
17	Supply & Fitting, Fixing of smoke less chullah chimney	L.S			2,049.00	11,700.00	1,500.00	45 Days
18	Supplying 1st Class Bricks at site including all taxes (Klint Burnt)	22,755.00	Nos	7.75	176,351.00			
19	Supply 22.40 mm Pakur Variety Stone chips (60%) at site including all taxes (assume 100 km distance from site to Malda Stack yard)	4.44	M3	2,141.50	9,508.00			
	Supply 11.20 mm Pakur Variety Stone chips (40%) at site including all taxes (assume 100 km distance from site to Malda Stack yard)	2.96	M3	2,020.50	5,981.00			
	Supply 5.6 mm Pakur Variety Stone chips at site including all taxes (assume 100 km distance from site to Malda Stack yard)	1.26	M3	1,754.50	2,211.00			
20	Supply Brick Bats at site including all taxes	8.26	M3	1,050.00	8,673.00			
21	Wood work in door and window frame fitted and fixed in position complete including a protective coat of painting at the contact surface of the frame excluding cost of concrete, Iron Butt Hinges and M.S clamps. (The quantum should be corrected upto three decimals).	0.3499	M3	49,201.67	17,216.00			
22	Panel shutters of door and window, as per design (each panel consisting of single plank without joint), including fitting and fixing the same in position but excluding the cost of hinge and other fittings. 25mm Thick shutters with 12mm thick Panel (sishu, Gammier, Champ, Badam, Bhola, Mogra, Hallak.)	9.825	M2	1,560.00	15,329.00			
23	M.S. of W.I. Ornamental grill of approved design joints continuously welded with M.S. W.I. Flats and bars of windows, railing etc. fitted and fixed with necessary Above 16kg/sqm	2.67	Kg	8,186.00	21,857.00			
24	Hire & Labour charges for wooden shuttering including fittings fixing and striking out after completion of work 25 mm thick shuttering.	87.67	M2	253.00	22,181.00			
25	M.S clamp for fixing D/W frames in wall with C.C (1:2:4) (40mmx6mmx250mm length)	42.00	Nos	33.00	1,386.00			


 Pradhan
 4 No. Ramkrishnapur G.P
 Gopalganj, D/Dinajpur

26	Other related item like Plythine, Nail, Binding wire, coil etc.	LS	1,378.00
27	Supplying, Fitting & fixing UPVC pipes A Type and fittings conforming to IS:13592 - 1992 with all necessary clamps nails including making holes in walls, floor etc. cutting trenches in any soil through masonry concrete structures etc if necessary and mending good damages including joining with jointing materials (Spun Yarn, Valamoid/ Bitumen/ M seal etc.) Complete 75 mm Dia.	6.00 M	162.00
28	Display Board on wall of the ICDS	1.00 Nos	475.00
29	Photo Taking (Min. three times)	LS	60.00
30	Cost of Mark II Tube well	LS	71,705.00
31	Cost of Electrical work	LS	25,017.00
Total			580,300.00

Memo No: 56(7) / RKGP / 2017

Dated: 06/11/2017

Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1 The SDO, Balurghat (Sadar) Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.
- 2 The Programme Officer, Kumarganj, Block, Dakshin Dinajpur.
- 3 M.G.N.R.E.G.A Cell, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur
- 4 CIO, NIC Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur, Upload the above NIT.
- 5 Local News Paper for Publication the above NIT
- 6 Rural Libraries, Gopalganj, Kumarganj Block,
- 7 Notice Board, 3 nos Ramkrishnapur G.P.
8. Office copy

No.4 Ramkrishnapur Gram Panchyat

Pradhan
: No. Ramkrishnapur G.P
Gopalganj, D/Dinajpur